Adobe Inn

Bernardus Lodge & Spa

Briarwood Inn

BW Carmel's Townhouse

Big Sur Lodge

Big Sur River Inn
Candlelight Inn
Carmel Bay View Inn
Carmel Cottage Inn
Carmel Country Inn
Carmel Garden Inn
Carmel Fireplace Inn
Carmel Inn & Suites
Carmel Lodge

Carmel Mission Inn
Carmel Oaks Inn
Carmel River Inn
Carmel Valley Lodge
Carmel Valley Ranch
Carriage House Inn
Casa de Carmel
Coachman's Inn
Colonial Terrace
Comfort Inn

Cypress Inn
Edgemere Cottages
Forest Lodge

Green Lantern Inn
Hofsas House
Homestead Inn

624-3933

658-3400
626-9056
624-1261
667-3100

667-2700
624-6451
624-1831
392-5725
625-3263
624-6926

Waiving cancellation fees

Restaurant Offering to-go or room service only. Locals can call for
takeout. Spa and fithess room Closed.

They will waive the cancellation fee base on reason

Waiving cancellation fees

Café closed. Retail store open from 9:00-5:00.
Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine or illness * Burrito Bar and
Restaurant Open for takeout. Grocery store closes at 7:00pm.

24 hrs

48 hrs - from 3rd party sites fee is waived if from a quarantined state.
No New Reservations are being taken

More flexible with cancellation fee

Waiving cancellation fees

866-626-1171 Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantines.

624-1900
221-0877

48 hrs - No breakfast offered due to coronavirus
48 hrs

Hotel is open 24 hours, food is being delivered to the hotel by most of the
local restaurants and they're just across the street from Safeway and CVC

800-348-9090 for any emergency needs. Being Flexible, Restaurant and Bar Closed

624-5547
624-1575
659-2261

No Closed until 4/8

Yes

Yes Open Every Other Day with Fireplace Inn
Yes

No,Closed until April 7th

Yes

No Closing 3/19 for 2 weeks

Yes

No, Closing until end of April

Yes, thru Sunday. Closing 3/30 until mid April
Yes

Yes Every Other Day with/Briarwood Inn

Yes, Until the end of March at minimum
Closing Monday 3/23 guest will go to Tradewir

Yes - Taking reservations & accepting new gue

Cancellation fees may apply based on the way the reservation was booked Yes

Cancellation policy flexible (Has been closed since Monday)

No Reopen April 3

Cancellation Policy is flexible Not serving breakfast. Pool & Hot Tub Closec Yes

855-687-7262 All operations closing tomorrow

625-2585
624-6046
624-6421
624-2741
622-7090
624-3871
624-4501
624-7372
624-4392
624-2745
624-4119

Horizon Inn/Ocean View L 624 5327

Hotel Carmel

624-9800

Hyatt Carmel Highlands Ir 620-1234
Hyatt Regency Monterey 372-1234

L'Auberge
Lamplighter Inn

624-8578
624-7372

24 hrs

Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine or illness.
48 hrs

24 hrs

Waiving cancellation fees

No

No, Closing 3/19 for 2 weeks
No, Closed until April 3

No Closed until 3/31

No Closed until 4/16

Yes

Not taking reservations, only open for Shelter no breakfast or dinner servicNo Closed until 4/8

Cancellation policy still in effect
Closed

Closed

Waiving cancellation fees
Waiving cancellation fees

Yes
No
No
Yes
No

24 hrs If by 3:00 pm day before reservation there is no fees, after 3:00 fees Yes - Open through this week

La Playa guests will be sent to Hotel Carmel
Waiving cancellation fees - Take out & room service only

Yes
Yes

Waiving cancellation fees and Room Service Fees - Spa & restaurant Clos Yes

Waiving cancellation fees for guests with a reservation
24 hrs

No Closed until 4/8
Yes



Lincoln Green Inn 626-4006 Yes

La Playa Hotel 624-6476 All guests will go to Hotel Carmel, Restaurant and bar closed No Hotel Guest will be sent to Hotel Carmel

Lobos Lodge 624-3874 No, Closed until further notice
Exceptions made for quarantine/iliness. No new Reservations being

Mission Ranch 800-538-8221 made. Tennis & Fitness closed, restaurant takeout only Yes - Closing 4/1-4/15 TBD

Monte Verde Inn 624-6046 Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine or illness. No, Closed until April 3

Munras Inn 646-9696 48 hrs Yes

Normandy Inn 624-3825 Waiving cancellation fees for guests with a reservation Yes Will call if closing

Pine Inn 624-3851 Waiving cancellation fees - Il Forniao Closed Starting Monday taking reservations for Tally +

Quail Lodge & Spa 620-8866 Waiving cancellation fees - Edgar's Restaurant and Golf Closed No

Saddle Mountain Ranch 624-1617 Offering luxery cabins and tents as well as RV and drive-up tent camping Yes

Sandpiper Inn 624-6433

Sea View Inn Carmel 624-8778 Closed No, Closing for 1 month

Stonepine Estate & Reso1659-2245 Social Distancing practiced in Dining Room Yes

Svendsgaards's Inn 624-1511 24 hrs No

Tally Ho Inn 624-2232 Closed No - Closed until further notice

The Getaway 624-3864 Waiving cancellation fees - No breakfast being served. Yes

The Hideaway 625-5222 Waiving cancellation fees -No breakfast being served Yes

The Lodge at Pebble Bea 800-654-9300 will review case by case- All Restaurant Dining rooms closed - takeout only No

Tickle Pink Inn 800-635-4774 24hrs - Extending Off Season Rate Daily until May Yes

Tradewinds Carmel 624-2776 48 hrs - Fees waived if due to quarantine or illness Yes - Taking Carmel Lodge guests

Vagabond's House Inn  624-7738 Waiving cancellation fees No, Closing until 3/31

Ventana Big Sur 667-2331 Closing Hotel, Spa, Restaurants & Glamping 3/19 for 2 Weeks No, Closing 3/19 for 2 weeks

Wayside Inn 624-5336 24 hr Yes



