

Adobe Inn	624-3933	Waiving cancellation fees Restaurant Offering to-go or room service only. Locals can call for takeout. Spa and fitness room Closed.	No Closed until 4/8
Bernardus Lodge & Spa	658-3400	They will waive the cancellation fee base on reason	Yes
Briarwood Inn	626-9056	Waiving cancellation fees	Yes Open Every Other Day with Fireplace Inn
BW Carmel's Townhouse	624-1261	Café closed. Retail store open from 9:00-5:00.	Yes
Big Sur Lodge	667-3100	Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine or illness * Burrito Bar and Restaurant Open for takeout. Grocery store closes at 7:00pm.	No,Closed until April 7th
Big Sur River Inn	667-2700	24 hrs	Yes
Candlelight Inn	624-6451	48 hrs - from 3rd party sites fee is waived if from a quarantined state.	No Closing 3/19 for 2 weeks
Carmel Bay View Inn	624-1831	No New Reservations are being taken	Yes
Carmel Cottage Inn	392-5725	More flexible with cancellation fee	No, Closing until end of April
Carmel Country Inn	625-3263	Waiving cancellation fees	Yes, thru Sunday. Closing 3/30 until mid April
Carmel Garden Inn	624-6926	Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantines.	Yes
Carmel Fireplace Inn	866-626-1171	48 hrs - No breakfast offered due to coronavirus	Yes Every Other Day with/Briarwood Inn
Carmel Inn & Suites	624-1900	48 hrs	Yes, Until the end of March at minimum
Carmel Lodge	221-0877	48 hrs	Closing Monday 3/23 guest will go to Tradewir
Hotel is open 24 hours, food is being delivered to the hotel by most of the local restaurants and they're just across the street from Safeway and CVC			
Carmel Mission Inn	800-348-9090	for any emergency needs. Being Flexible, Restaurant and Bar Closed	Yes - Taking reservations & accepting new gue
Carmel Oaks Inn	624-5547	Cancellation fees may apply based on the way the reservation was booked	Yes
Carmel River Inn	624-1575	Cancellation policy flexible (Has been closed since Monday)	No Reopen April 3
Carmel Valley Lodge	659-2261	Cancellation Policy is flexible Not serving breakfast. Pool & Hot Tub Close	Yes
Carmel Valley Ranch	855-687-7262	All operations closing tomorrow	No
Carriage House Inn	625-2585	24 hrs	No, Closing 3/19 for 2 weeks
Casa de Carmel	624-6046	Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine or illness.	No, Closed until April 3
Coachman's Inn	624-6421	48 hrs	No Closed until 3/31
Colonial Terrace	624-2741	24 hrs	No Closed until 4/16
Comfort Inn	622-7090	Waiving cancellation fees	Yes
Cypress Inn	624-3871	Not taking reservations, only open for Shelter no breakfast or dinner service	No Closed until 4/8
Edgemere Cottages	624-4501	Cancellation policy still in effect	Yes
Forest Lodge	624-7372	Closed	No
Green Lantern Inn	624-4392	Closed	No
Hofsas House	624-2745	Waiving cancellation fees	Yes
Homestead Inn	624-4119	Waiving cancellation fees	No
Horizon Inn/Ocean View L	624 5327	24 hrs If by 3:00 pm day before reservation there is no fees, after 3:00 fees	Yes - Open through this week
Hotel Carmel	624-9800	La Playa guests will be sent to Hotel Carmel	Yes
Hyatt Carmel Highlands Ir	620-1234	Waiving cancellation fees - Take out & room service only	Yes
Hyatt Regency Monterey	372-1234	Waiving cancellation fees and Room Service Fees - Spa & restaurant Clos	Yes
L'Auberge	624-8578	Waiving cancellation fees for guests with a reservation	No Closed until 4/8
Lamplighter Inn	624-7372	24 hrs	Yes

Lincoln Green Inn	626-4006		Yes
La Playa Hotel	624-6476	All guests will go to Hotel Carmel, Restaurant and bar closed	No Hotel Guest will be sent to Hotel Carmel
Lobos Lodge	624-3874	Exceptions made for quarantine/illness. No new Reservations being made. Tennis & Fitness closed, restaurant takeout only	No, Closed until further notice
Mission Ranch	800-538-8221	Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine or illness.	Yes - Closing 4/1-4/15 TBD
Monte Verde Inn	624-6046	48 hrs	No, Closed until April 3
Munras Inn	646-9696	Waiving cancellation fees for guests with a reservation	Yes
Normandy Inn	624-3825	Waiving cancellation fees - II Forniao Closed	Yes Will call if closing
Pine Inn	624-3851	Waiving cancellation fees - Edgar's Restaurant and Golf Closed	Starting Monday taking reservations for Tally
Quail Lodge & Spa	620-8866	Offering luxery cabins and tents as well as RV and drive-up tent camping	No
Saddle Mountain Ranch	624-1617		Yes
Sandpiper Inn	624-6433		
Sea View Inn Carmel	624-8778	Closed	No, Closing for 1 month
Stonepine Estate & Resor	659-2245	Social Distancing practiced in Dining Room	Yes
Svendsgaards's Inn	624-1511	24 hrs	No
Tally Ho Inn	624-2232	Closed	No - Closed until further notice
The Getaway	624-3864	Waiving cancellation fees - No breakfast being served.	Yes
The Hideaway	625-5222	Waiving cancellation fees -No breakfast being served	Yes
The Lodge at Pebble Bea	800-654-9300	will review case by case- All Restaurant Dining rooms closed - takeout only	No
Tickle Pink Inn	800-635-4774	24hrs - Extending Off Season Rate Daily until May	Yes
Tradewinds Carmel	624-2776	48 hrs - Fees waived if due to quarantine or illness	Yes - Taking Carmel Lodge guests
Vagabond's House Inn	624-7738	Waiving cancellation fees	No, Closing until 3/31
Ventana Big Sur	667-2331	Closing Hotel, Spa, Restaurants & Glamping 3/19 for 2 Weeks	No, Closing 3/19 for 2 weeks
Wayside Inn	624-5336	24 hr	Yes